



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 48/2024**
NARESH KUMAR NEGI

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Tarun Gaur & Mr. Shubham
Arora, Advs. with petitioner in
person.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Abhinav Garg & Ms. Palak
Gupta, Advs. for R-1/State
(appeared through VC)
R-2, 3 & 4 in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
29.10.2024

1. As per office note, respondent nos.2, 3 & 4 have been served.
2. Perusal of record shows that notice was issued to the respondent no.5 through e-mail. However, no report regarding service has been filed by the Registry.
3. Registry is directed to give a report regarding service report of respondent no.5 through e-mail on the next date of hearing.
4. Respondent nos.2, 3 & 4 are present in person and submit that they do not wish to file any reply/objection in the present case as they are supporting the case of the petitioner.



5. Let an affidavit in this regard be filed by the respondent nos.2, 3 & 4 within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
6. Re-notify the matter awaiting report of the Registry with regard to respondent no.5 on **29th November, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 29, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any