



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 48/2024**

NARESH KUMAR NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Tarun Gaur & Mr. Shubham
Arora, Advs.**

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Palak Gupta, Adv. for
R-1 (appeared through VC)
R-2, 3 & 4 in person.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER
29.11.2024**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch session today.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on **30th November, 2024.**

**Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any