



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 48/2024**

NARESH KUMAR NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Gupta, Adv.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Palak Gupta, Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

1. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 01st March 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/MK