



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
TEST.CAS. 48/2024
NARESH KUMAR NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Arora, Adv. with
petitioner in person

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1 to 4
R-5 proceeded ex-parte vide
order dated 03/12/2024.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
01.03.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of petitioner's evidence.
2. As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit filed vide diary no.1459826/25 has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for petitioner is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. Let hard copy of evidence affidavit be also filed within two weeks.
4. Re-notify the matter for petitioner's evidence on **21st April, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 1, 2025/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)