



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 48/2024**

NARESH KUMAR NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarun Gaur and Mr.
Shubham Arora alongwith
Petitioner in person with Adv.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Garg, PC for
GNCTD alongwith Ms. Pallavi
Raj, Adv. (appeared through VC)
None for R-2 to 4
R-5 proceeded ex-parte vide
order dated 03/12/2024.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.12.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of petitioner's evidence.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present is an uncontested matter. He further submits that he has filed certain documents along with evidence by way of affidavit, however, the same are not found on record and seeks time to take appropriate steps to place the said documents on record.
3. Heard. Record perused.
4. Let appropriate steps be taken by the petitioner to place the documents as well as hard copies of the documents on record within a week.



5. Re-notify the matter on 15th January, 2026.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 5, 2025/nk