



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 48/2024**

NARESH KUMAR NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarun Gaur & Mr. Shubham
Arora, Advs. with plaintiff in
person (Mobile No.9871530801)

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pallavi, Adv. for R-1
(appeared through VC)
None for R-2 to 4
R-5 proceeded ex-parte vide
order dated 03.12.2024

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. The matter is at the stage of petitioner's evidence.
2. It is already 3:45pm. It is not possible to record evidence of the witness today due to heavy Board and the matters are still pending. Accordingly, matter is adjourned.
3. List for petitioner's evidence on **16.10.2026 at 2:30pm.**

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/nk